

# **Official Entry Form**

The Eighth Annual Hub City Hog Fest will be held in downtown Spartanburg, SC, on April 12 and 13th, 2024. The applications to compete are processed first come, first served. Experienced, trained and Certified SCBA Judges will handle the judging in this contest. The winners will receive trophies and prizes.

All correspondence will be with the Pitmaster.

Pitmaster:	
Team Name:	
Street Address:	
City:	
Telephone: (Home) ()	(Work) ()
Email:	_

If the above-named Pitmaster will not be the individual arriving with the team's equipment on the day of the event, please identify the individual who will be doing so by:

Name:		
Email:		
Phone:		

Each team may provide its own shelter. If you bring a tent, you are responsible to bring four 50 lb weights to weigh the tent down. Each team will be allocated an outside space measuring 20' x 30'. Because we are a downtown festival, we urge each team to respect the 30' x 20' spot and ask that you help us in doing so. We certainly understand that some teams may physically be unable to fit in a 20' x 30' spot and will work with teams to fit you in as expeditiously as possible. Should you wish to illustrate your desired configuration for your team's equipment to include smokers, tents, trucks, campers, etc. please do so in the space below:

### **TEAM OUESTIONNAIRE**

Please answer the following questions so that we may do our best to ease the logistics of the weekend:

1. If you require an increased electrical demand, i.e. more than 4 standard 20 AMP plugs, please indicate by circling the appropriate amperage requirement below and enclosing an additional \$30.

My team requires an additional electrical requirement in the amount of 30/50 Amps. (circle one)

- 2. Load-in times are assigned by seniority of your team and your preferred load-in times. Please rank the following times based on your preference with (1) indicating the time that you would most like to arrive and (5) the time that you would least like to arrive:
  - \_\_\_\_ 7:00 AM 8:00 AM 9:00 AM 10:00 AM 11:00 AM

If you need to make arrangements for a different time, please contact us directly by email at <u>hubcityhogfest@gmail.com</u>.

3. If you are bringing a camper/RV with a door opening to the side, please indicate which side of the camper you with to face the road.

Driver's Side Passenger's Side

A \$250 fee must be received with each application form. Included in this fee is all of the competition meats (boston butts, baby back ribs and chicken wings) that you will use for the weekend. Also, included are two team t-shirts. If your team would like more than 2 t-shirts, please indicate below where you list what t-shirt sizes you need. Extra shirts are 10 dollars each.

T-shirt Sizes: (Free):

(Free): \_\_\_\_\_

Extra Shirt(s): \_\_\_\_\_

## Please include a check in the totaled amount below:

 Team Entry:
 \$250

 Extra Electricity: (\$30)
 +

 Extra T-shirts (\$10 each)
 +

 Amount Enclosed
 \$

Please make checks payable to:

Hub City Hog Fest P.O. Box 1290 Spartanburg, SC 29304

### Waiver of Liability:

Pitmaster agrees to indemnify and hold the Hub City Hog Fest, its committee, Mobile Meals, its employees, agents and volunteers harmless from any and all claims made against same, including without limitation, all costs, liabilities, judgments, expenses, damages, or reasonable attorney's fees arising out of or in connection with (1) structures erected by the contestant(s), (2) any apparatus, equipment or personal property used by the contestant(s), (3) any act or omission to act of contestant(s), its agents, invitees, participants, representatives, employees, servants, and assigns, and (4) any claims made on account of or resulting from contestant's participation in the contest. Pitmaster understands and agrees that neither the Hub City Hog Fest, its committee, Mobile Meals, its employees, agents and/or volunteers may be held

liable in any way for an occurrence in connection with the Hub City Hog Fest which may result in injury, harm, or other damages to the undersigned or agents of the undersigned and guests, invited or not. The Pitmaster agrees that he and his agents and guests shall be responsible for any property damage or personal injury that may occur during their use of the premises provided by the Hub City Hog Fest.

I agree to abide by all the Rules and Regulation of the Hub City Hog Fest contained in the application and email communications to all accepted applicants. I further agree to notify all members of the team I represent about these rules.

Signature of Team Contact (Pitmaster) required:

## Please mail this completed application to:

Hub City Hog Fest P.O. Box 1290 Spartanburg, SC 29304

Upon receipt of your check and acceptance of your Entry Form, a confirmation will be sent to you along with other festival information.